
Cal Poly Pomona (3-5-2, 2-1-1) -vs- Cal Poly Humboldt (4-3-3, 1-1-2)
10/02/2022 at Arcata (College Creek Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 11:37 (YELLOW), #6 Jessica Llamas (POMONA)   15:15 (YELLOW), #0 0 (POMONA)   36:31 (YELLOW), #6 Maddie
Johnson (JACKS)   53:55 (YELLOW), #13 Emilie Wallin (JACKS)   

Date: 10/02/2022
Attendance: 200
Stadium: College Creek Field
Officials: Referee, Adolfo Membrila   Asst. Referee, Shivam
Verma   Asst. Referee, Evyan Christiansen-Gallegos   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0
Cal Poly Humboldt 1 1 2

Cal Poly Pomona 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Brown, Audrey 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Oper, Tara 0 0 0 0 83
MID 6 Llamas, Jessica 1 0 0 0 82
MID 7 Salazar, Marisa 4 4 0 0 90
DEF 14 Sung, Lindsay 0 0 0 0 78
FWD 17 Ortin, Gillian 1 1 0 0 29
FWD 20 Larkin, Allyssa 2 2 0 0 74
DEF 21 Carbonneau, Bridget 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Contrestano, Sydney 0 0 0 0 45
MID 23 Ortiz, Liberty 4 2 0 0 89
MID 24 Villarreal, Nicolle 0 0 0 0 47

Substitutes
MID 4 Scott, Jordyn 1 0 0 0 61
FWD 10 Harradine, Melanie 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 12 Samayoa, Giselle 0 0 0 0 43
DEF 30 Eberle, Krista 0 0 0 0 13
MID 31 Hong, Haley 0 0 0 0 16
FWD 32 Cuevas, Jaclyn 0 0 0 0 45
MID 34 Oyama, Kalani 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 13 9 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brown, Audrey 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Cal Poly Humboldt 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Thomson-Terrel, Carson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 5 McChristie, Emma 1 0 0 0 56
FWD 7 Bess, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 61
MID 8 Johnson, Grace 1 0 0 0 48
DEF 12 Mohr, Erin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 13 Wallin, Emilie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 15 Borg, Abby 0 0 0 1 74
DEF 16 Janikowski, Megan 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 18 Chan, Rhea 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 23 Tolentino, Jysabella 1 1 1 0 62
FWD 29 Becker, Kylea 1 0 0 2 79

Substitutes
FWD 2 Weese, Brooke 0 0 0 0 11
MID 6 Johnson, Maddie 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 9 Castaneda, Mia 1 1 1 0 12
MID 10 Humphreys, Julia 0 0 0 0 42
FWD 11 Hoffman, Annie 1 1 0 0 11
MID 14 Davis, Maya 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 22 Young, Morgan 0 0 0 0 27
DEF 28 Baldassarre, Carmella 0 0 0 0 25

Totals 6 3 2 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Thomson-Terrel, Carson 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Pomona 7 6 13
Cal Poly Humboldt 5 1 6

Saves By Period
Cal Poly Pomona 1 0 1
Cal Poly Humboldt 7 2 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Cal Poly Pomona 4 5 9
Cal Poly Humboldt 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Cal Poly Pomona 5 4 9
Cal Poly Humboldt 7 8 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

10:10 JACKS Jysabella Tolentino Abby Borg , Kylea Becker
GOAL by JACKS Tolentino, Jysabella Assist by
Borg, Abby and Becker, Kylea.

83:53 JACKS Mia Castaneda Kylea Becker
GOAL by JACKS Castaneda, Mia Assist by
Becker, Kylea.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 JACKS Thomson-Terrel, Carson at goalie for Cal Poly Humboldt
00:00 POMONA Brown, Audrey at goalie for Cal Poly Pomona
00:18 JACKS Shot by JACKS McChristie, Emma, out top left.
02:53 POMONA Foul on Salazar, Marisa.
04:36 JACKS Corner kick [04:36].
05:25 POMONA Corner kick [05:25].
07:49 JACKS Foul on Bess, Kelsey.
09:38 JACKS Corner kick [09:38].
10:10 JACKS GOAL by JACKS Tolentino, Jysabella Assist by Borg, Abby and Becker, Kylea.

Cal Poly Pomona 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 1
11:37 POMONA Yellow card on POMONA Llamas, Jessica.
11:37 JACKS Shot by JACKS Johnson, Grace, out left.
11:37 JACKS Foul on McChristie, Emma.
13:50 JACKS Foul on Tolentino, Jysabella.
15:15 POMONA Yellow card on POMONA TEAM.
16:39 POMONA Foul on Larkin, Allyssa.
18:01 JACKS Foul on Johnson, Grace.
18:48 POMONA Shot by POMONA Ortiz, Liberty, bottom left, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
19:01 POMONA Corner kick [19:01].
19:18 POMONA Shot by POMONA Larkin, Allyssa, bottom center, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
20:22 POMONA Shot by POMONA Salazar, Marisa, bottom center, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
24:02 POMONA Foul on Sung, Lindsay.
24:21 JACKS Shot by JACKS Becker, Kylea, out left.
25:19 POMONA Foul on Oper, Tara.
27:14 POMONA Shot by POMONA Larkin, Allyssa, bottom left, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
27:32 POMONA Shot by POMONA Ortin, Gillian, bottom center, Team save.
27:43 POMONA Corner kick [27:43].
28:15 JACKS JACKS substitution: Johnson, Maddie for Borg, Abby.
28:15 JACKS JACKS substitution: Young, Morgan for Tolentino, Jysabella.
28:52 POMONA POMONA substitution: Scott, Jordyn for Ortin, Gillian.
28:52 POMONA POMONA substitution: Hong, Haley for Larkin, Allyssa.
29:15 JACKS JACKS substitution: Davis, Maya for McChristie, Emma.
29:15 JACKS JACKS substitution: Humphreys, Julia for Johnson, Grace.
30:44 POMONA Foul on Villarreal, Nicolle.
31:30 JACKS Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
32:01 JACKS Foul on Humphreys, Julia.
33:18 JACKS JACKS substitution: Weese, Brooke for Bess, Kelsey.
33:18 JACKS JACKS substitution: Hoffman, Annie for Becker, Kylea.
34:12 JACKS Foul on Johnson, Maddie.
36:08 JACKS JACKS substitution: Baldassarre, Carmella for Chan, Rhea.
36:08 POMONA POMONA substitution: Oyama, Kalani for Llamas, Jessica.
36:08 POMONA POMONA substitution: Samayoa, Giselle for Villarreal, Nicolle.
36:31 JACKS Offside against Cal Poly Humboldt.
36:31 JACKS Yellow card on JACKS Johnson, Maddie.
36:47 POMONA Shot by POMONA Ortiz, Liberty, bottom center, Team save.
37:43 POMONA POMONA substitution: Harradine, Melanie for Oper, Tara.
39:00 JACKS Foul on Johnson, Maddie.
41:33 JACKS Shot by JACKS Hoffman, Annie, bottom center, saved by Brown, Audrey.
41:58 POMONA Shot by POMONA Salazar, Marisa, bottom right, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
42:17 POMONA Corner kick [42:17].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 POMONA

FOR POMONA: , #1 Brown, Audrey, #2 Oper, Tara, #6 Llamas, Jessica, #7 Salazar, Marisa, #14 Sung, Lindsay, #4
Scott, Jordyn, #20 Larkin, Allyssa, #21 Carbonneau, Bridget, #32 Cuevas, Jaclyn, #23 Ortiz, Liberty, #12 Samayoa,
Giselle.

45:00 JACKS

FOR JACKS: , #0 Thomson-Terrel, Carson, #5 McChristie, Emma, #7 Bess, Kelsey, #8 Johnson, Grace, #12 Mohr,
Erin, #13 Wallin, Emilie, #15 Borg, Abby, #16 Janikowski, Megan, #28 Baldassarre, Carmella, #23 Tolentino,
Jysabella, #29 Becker, Kylea.

45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: McChristie, Emma for Davis, Maya.
45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: Bess, Kelsey for Weese, Brooke.



45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: Johnson, Grace for Humphreys, Julia.
45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: Borg, Abby for Johnson, Maddie.
45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: Tolentino, Jysabella for Young, Morgan.
45:00 JACKS JACKS substitution: Becker, Kylea for Hoffman, Annie.
45:00 POMONA POMONA substitution: Oper, Tara for Harradine, Melanie.
45:00 POMONA POMONA substitution: Llamas, Jessica for Oyama, Kalani.
45:00 POMONA POMONA substitution: Larkin, Allyssa for Hong, Haley.
45:00 POMONA POMONA substitution: Cuevas, Jaclyn for Contrestano, Sydney.
46:23 POMONA Corner kick [46:23].
47:36 JACKS Foul on Bess, Kelsey.
47:56 JACKS Foul on Janikowski, Megan.
48:47 POMONA Corner kick [48:47].
50:54 JACKS Foul on Bess, Kelsey.
53:55 JACKS Yellow card on JACKS Wallin, Emilie.
54:44 JACKS JACKS substitution: Chan, Rhea for Baldassarre, Carmella.
58:12 JACKS Foul on Wallin, Emilie.
60:54 POMONA Shot by POMONA Llamas, Jessica, out top.
62:58 JACKS JACKS substitution: Humphreys, Julia for Johnson, Grace.
64:40 POMONA Foul on Carbonneau, Bridget.
65:10 POMONA Foul on Scott, Jordyn.
66:16 POMONA Shot by POMONA Ortiz, Liberty.
66:57 JACKS Foul on Wallin, Emilie.
67:15 POMONA Shot by POMONA Ortiz, Liberty, out top.
68:21 POMONA Corner kick [68:21].
70:15 POMONA Shot by POMONA Salazar, Marisa, top, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
70:38 JACKS JACKS substitution: Davis, Maya for McChristie, Emma.
71:42 JACKS JACKS substitution: Young, Morgan for Bess, Kelsey.
73:17 JACKS Foul on Humphreys, Julia.
74:20 POMONA Foul on Ortiz, Liberty.
75:24 POMONA Corner kick [75:24].
76:27 POMONA Shot by POMONA Salazar, Marisa, bottom left, saved by Thomson-Terrel, Carson.
76:51 POMONA POMONA substitution: Eberle, Krista for Ortiz, Liberty.
76:51 POMONA Foul on Sung, Lindsay.
76:51 JACKS Corner kick [76:51].
77:17 JACKS JACKS substitution: Castaneda, Mia for Tolentino, Jysabella.
77:17 POMONA POMONA substitution: Ortiz, Liberty for Sung, Lindsay.
78:31 JACKS JACKS substitution: Johnson, Maddie for Chan, Rhea.
79:09 POMONA POMONA substitution: Villarreal, Nicolle for Samayoa, Giselle.
81:08 JACKS Foul on Humphreys, Julia.
82:11 POMONA Corner kick [82:11].
82:38 POMONA Shot by POMONA Scott, Jordyn, out top.
82:59 JACKS JACKS substitution: Baldassarre, Carmella for Young, Morgan.
83:53 JACKS GOAL by JACKS Castaneda, Mia Assist by Becker, Kylea.

Cal Poly Pomona 0, Cal Poly Humboldt 2
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


